

For Translation Purposes Only

March 18, 2015

For Immediate Release

Nomura Real Estate Residential Fund, Inc. Shozo Matsumura, Executive Director (Securities Code: 3240)

Asset Management Company: Nomura Real Estate Asset Management Co., Ltd. Yasuaki Fukui, President and Chief Executive Officer Inquiries: Tetsuya Ohira, General Manager, NRF Investment Management

TEL: +81-3-3365-7729

EMAIL: nrf3240@nomura-re.co.jp

Notice Concerning Properties Using Seismic Isolation Materials Made by Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd.

Nomura Real Estate Residential Fund, Inc. ("Nomura Residential Fund" or the "Fund") announced that, in response to "Concerning substandard, etc. to the Minister's certification of seismic isolation materials manufactured by Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd." announced by the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism on March 13, 2015, Nomura Residential Fund has confirmed that none of the properties the Fund owns as of today uses any of the concerned seismic isolation materials that are substandard to the Minister's certification.